

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2067/2024

SHILPA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN BINDAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173518/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Vinit Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Bhavya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition DMC/40/2024 titled as "*Tarun Bindal Vs. Shilpa Jain*" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Hisar, Haryana.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)