

ITEM NO.69

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2067/2024

SHILPA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN BINDAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173518/2024-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 173518/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR
Mr. Harsh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent-in-person is not present.

Sole respondent-in-person has filed memo of appearance
alongwith reply.

Sole respondent-in-person has also filed an application
seeking permission to appear and argue in person. Place the said
application before concerned Ld. Registrar for interaction.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ